



Republic of the Philippines  
CITY OF DAGUPAN  
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE



**GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT 4th QUARTER 2016**

No.	Philgeps Reference No.	Title	ABC (Php)	WINNING BIDDERS	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Opening of Bid
1	4051863	PROCUREMENT OF FOOD SUPPLIES AND COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	2,217,666.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	2,125,942.00	4-Oct-16
2	4035979	PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTH OFFICE	1,226,932.21	JREV PHARMA DRUG DISTRIBUTOR	Mr. ROSANNA T. SIBLAG, Baracbac Este, Balaoan, la Union	264,561.80	4-Oct-16
3	4081037	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS COMPUTER / IT EQUIPMENT FOR PUBLIC ALERT AND RESPONSE MONITORING CENTER	166,414.50	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	166,200.00	4-Oct-16
4	4092078	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) DIGITAL DUPLICATOR AND SUPPLIES FOR ONE STOP BUSINESS CENTER	153,450.00	GAKKEN PHILIPPINES INC.	Mr. TEOFILIO G. OFICIAR JR. Unit 1DCU Bldg. Arellano-Bani, Pantal, Dagupan City	114,194.00	11-Oct-16
5	4130809	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS UNIFORMS FOR POSO PERSONNEL	322,995.00	TJG Tailoring	Mr. TANEDO D. GARCIA JR., #66 GLVAN St., Brgy. IV, Dagupan City	322,995.00	27-Oct-16
6	4130665	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SPORTS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR SPORTS COMMISSION	217,175.00	ZYNNAH MI TRADING	Ms. MELANIE M. TAMAYO, #3296 Pantal Centro, Dagupan City	216,170.00	27-Oct-16
7	4111661	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	1,199,640.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	1,192,649.90	3-Nov-16
8	4165026	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT MOTORBOAT WITH ENGINE FOR CITY AGRICULTURE OFFICE	338,863.30	HANZMIC ENTERPRISES	Mr. ROMUALDO B. PUNONGBAYAN, #41 f. Pascual St., Tangos, Navotas, Metro Manila	338,800.00	15-Nov-16
9	4165455	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOOD COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING	747,333.86	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	746,796.00	17-Nov-16

No.	Philgeps Reference No.	Title	ABC (Php)	WINNING BIDDERS	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Opening of Bid
1	4051863	PROCUREMENT OF FOOD SUPPLIES AND COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	2,217,666.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	2,125,942.00	4-Oct-16
2	4035979	PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTH OFFICE	1,226,932.21	JREV PHARMA DRUG DISTRIBUTOR	Mr. ROSANNA T. SIBLAG, Baracbac Este, Balaoan, la Union	264,561.80	4-Oct-16
3	4081037	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS COMPUTER / IT EQUIPMENT FOR PUBLIC ALERT AND RESPONSE MONITORING CENTER	166,414.50	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	166,200.00	4-Oct-16
4	4092078	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) DIGITAL DUPLICATOR AND SUPPLIES FOR ONE STOP STOP BUSINESS CENTER	153,450.00	GAKKEN PHILIPPINES INC.	Mr. TEOFILIO G. OFICIAR JR. Unit 1DCU Bldg. Arellano-Bani, Pantal, Dagupan City	114,194.00	11-Oct-16
5	4130809	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS UNIFORMS FOR POSO PERSONNEL	322,995.00	TJG Tailoring	Mr. TANEDO D. GARCIA JR., #66 GLVAN St., Brgy. IV, Dagupan City	322,995.00	27-Oct-16
6	4130665	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SPORTS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR SPORTS COMMISSION	217,175.00	ZYNNAH MI TRADING	Ms. MELANIE M. TAMAYO, #3296 Pantal Centro, Dagupan City	216,170.00	27-Oct-16
7	4111661	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	1,199,640.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	1,192,649.90	3-Nov-16
8	4165026	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT MOTORBOAT WITH ENGINE FOR CITY AGRICULTURE OFFICE	338,863.30	HANZMIC ENTERPRISES	Mr. ROMUALDO B. PUNONGBAYAN, #41 f. Pascual St., Tangos, Navotas, Metro Manila	338,800.00	15-Nov-16
9	4165455	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOOD COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING	747,333.86	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	746,796.00	17-Nov-16
10	4214995	PROPOSED PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR CONCRETING OF PAVEMENT AND REPLACEMENT OF BRICKS ALONG CITY BUSINESS DISTRICT, MAINTENANCE OF CITY ROADS, BRIDGES & DRAINAGE & MATERIALS FOR INFORMATION AND EDUCATIONAL CAMPAIGN	442,871.25	GOLDEN VISION CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Ms. EVANGELINE DORIA, Basista, Pangasinan	441,039.80	6-Dec-16

No.	Philgeps Reference No.	Title	ABC (Php)	WINNING BIDDERS	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Opening of Bid
1	4051863	PROCUREMENT OF FOOD SUPPLIES AND COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	2,217,666.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	2,125,942.00	4-Oct-16
2	4035979	PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTH OFFICE	1,226,932.21	JREV PHARMA DRUG DISTRIBUTOR	Mr. ROSANNA T. SIBLAG, Baracbac Este, Balaoan, la Union	264,561.80	4-Oct-16
3	4081037	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS COMPUTER / IT EQUIPMENT FOR PUBLIC ALERT AND RESPONSE MONITORING CENTER	166,414.50	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	166,200.00	4-Oct-16
4	4092078	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) DIGITAL DUPLICATOR AND SUPPLIES FOR ONE STOP STOP BUSINESS CENTER	153,450.00	GAKKEN PHILIPPINES INC.	Mr. TEOFILIO G. OFICIAR JR. Unit 1DCU Bldg. Arellano-Bani, Pantal, Dagupan City	114,194.00	11-Oct-16
5	4130809	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS UNIFORMS FOR POSO PERSONNEL	322,995.00	TJG Tailoring	Mr. TANEDO D. GARCIA JR., #66 GLVAN St., Brgy. IV, Dagupan City	322,995.00	27-Oct-16
6	4130665	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SPORTS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR SPORTS COMMISSION	217,175.00	ZYNNAH MI TRADING	Ms. MELANIE M. TAMAYO, #3296 Pantal Centro, Dagupan City	216,170.00	27-Oct-16
7	4111661	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	1,199,640.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	1,192,649.90	3-Nov-16
8	4165026	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT MOTORBOAT WITH ENGINE FOR CITY AGRICULTURE OFFICE	338,863.30	HANZMIC ENTERPRISES	Mr. ROMUALDO B. PUNONGBAYAN, #41 f. Pascual St., Tangos, Navotas, Metro Manila	338,800.00	15-Nov-16
9	4165455	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOOD COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING	747,333.86	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	746,796.00	17-Nov-16
10	4214995	PROPOSED PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR CONCRETING OF PAVEMENT AND REPLACEMENT OF BRICKS ALONG CITY BUSINESS DISTRICT, MAINTENANCE OF CITY ROADS, BRIDGES & DRAINAGE & MATERIALS FOR INFORMATION AND EDUCATIONAL CAMPAIGN	442,871.25	GOLDEN VISION CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Ms. EVANGELINE DORIA, Basista, Pangasinan	441,039.80	6-Dec-16
11	4219792	PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS HAND TRACTORS WITH HEAVY DUTY TRAILER AND OTHER AGRICULTURE	987,000.00	BRIXTON CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORP.	Mr. ELISEO F. LIBUNAO Room 202 Armon's Bldg. Kamias St., Quezon City	831,220.00	20-Dec-16

No.	Philgeps Reference No.	Title	ABC (Php)	WINNING BIDDERS	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Opening of Bid
1	4051863	PROCUREMENT OF FOOD SUPPLIES AND COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	2,217,666.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	2,125,942.00	4-Oct-16
2	4035979	PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTH OFFICE	1,226,932.21	JREV PHARMA DRUG DISTRIBUTOR	Mr. ROSANNA T. SIBLAG, Baracbac Este, Balaoan, la Union	264,561.80	4-Oct-16
3	4081037	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS COMPUTER / IT EQUIPMENT FOR PUBLIC ALERT AND RESPONSE MONITORING CENTER	166,414.50	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	166,200.00	4-Oct-16
4	4092078	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) DIGITAL DUPLICATOR AND SUPPLIES FOR ONE STOP STOP BUSINESS CENTER	153,450.00	GAKKEN PHILIPPINES INC.	Mr. TEOFILIO G. OFICIAR JR. Unit 1DCU Bldg. Arellano-Bani, Pantal, Dagupan City	114,194.00	11-Oct-16
5	4130809	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS UNIFORMS FOR POSO PERSONNEL	322,995.00	TJG Tailoring	Mr. TANEDO D. GARCIA JR., #66 GLVAN St., Brgy. IV, Dagupan City	322,995.00	27-Oct-16
6	4130665	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SPORTS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR SPORTS COMMISSION	217,175.00	ZYNNAH MI TRADING	Ms. MELANIE M. TAMAYO, #3296 Pantal Centro, Dagupan City	216,170.00	27-Oct-16
7	4111661	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	1,199,640.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	1,192,649.90	3-Nov-16
8	4165026	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT MOTORBOAT WITH ENGINE FOR CITY AGRICULTURE OFFICE	338,863.30	HANZMIC ENTERPRISES	Mr. ROMUALDO B. PUNONGBAYAN, #41 f. Pascual St., Tangos, Navotas, Metro Manila	338,800.00	15-Nov-16
9	4165455	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOOD COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING	747,333.86	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	746,796.00	17-Nov-16
10	4214995	PROPOSED PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR CONCRETING OF PAVEMENT AND REPLACEMENT OF BRICKS ALONG CITY BUSINESS DISTRICT, MAINTENANCE OF CITY ROADS, BRIDGES & DRAINAGE & MATERIALS FOR INFORMATION AND EDUCATIONAL CAMPAIGN	442,871.25	GOLDEN VISION CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Ms. EVANGELINE DORIA, Basista, Pangasinan	441,039.80	6-Dec-16
11	4219792	PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS HAND TRACTORS WITH HEAVY DUTY TRAILER AND OTHER AGRICULTURE	987,000.00	BRIXTON CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORP.	Mr. ELISEO F. LIBUNAO Room 202 Armon's Bldg. Kamias St., Quezon City	831,220.00	20-Dec-16

No.	Philgeps Reference No.	Title	ABC (Php)	WINNING BIDDERS	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Opening of Bid
1	4051863	PROCUREMENT OF FOOD SUPPLIES AND COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	2,217,666.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	2,125,942.00	4-Oct-16
2	4035979	PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTH OFFICE	1,226,932.21	JREV PHARMA DRUG DISTRIBUTOR	Mr. ROSANNA T. SIBLAG, Baracbac Este, Balaoan, la Union	264,561.80	4-Oct-16
3	4081037	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS COMPUTER / IT EQUIPMENT FOR PUBLIC ALERT AND RESPONSE MONITORING CENTER	166,414.50	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	166,200.00	4-Oct-16
4	4092078	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) DIGITAL DUPLICATOR AND SUPPLIES FOR ONE STOP STOP BUSINESS CENTER	153,450.00	GAKKEN PHILIPPINES INC.	Mr. TEOFILIO G. OFICIAR JR. Unit 1DCU Bldg. Arellano-Bani, Pantal, Dagupan City	114,194.00	11-Oct-16
5	4130809	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS UNIFORMS FOR POSO PERSONNEL	322,995.00	TJG Tailoring	Mr. TANEDO D. GARCIA JR., #66 GLVAN St., Brgy. IV, Dagupan City	322,995.00	27-Oct-16
6	4130665	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SPORTS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR SPORTS COMMISSION	217,175.00	ZYNNAH MI TRADING	Ms. MELANIE M. TAMAYO, #3296 Pantal Centro, Dagupan City	216,170.00	27-Oct-16
7	4111661	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	1,199,640.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	1,192,649.90	3-Nov-16
8	4165026	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT MOTORBOAT WITH ENGINE FOR CITY AGRICULTURE OFFICE	338,863.30	HANZMIC ENTERPRISES	Mr. ROMUALDO B. PUNONGBAYAN, #41 f. Pascual St., Tangos, Navotas, Metro Manila	338,800.00	15-Nov-16
9	4165455	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOOD COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING	747,333.86	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	746,796.00	17-Nov-16
10	4214995	PROPOSED PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR CONCRETING OF PAVEMENT AND REPLACEMENT OF BRICKS ALONG CITY BUSINESS DISTRICT, MAINTENANCE OF CITY ROADS, BRIDGES & DRAINAGE & MATERIALS FOR INFORMATION AND EDUCATIONAL CAMPAIGN	442,871.25	GOLDEN VISION CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Ms. EVANGELINE DORIA, Basista, Pangasinan	441,039.80	6-Dec-16
11	4219792	PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS HAND TRACTORS WITH HEAVY DUTY TRAILER AND OTHER AGRICULTURE	987,000.00	BRIXTON CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORP.	Mr. ELISEO F. LIBUNAO Room 202 Armon's Bldg. Kamias St., Quezon City	831,220.00	20-Dec-16

No.	Philgeps Reference No.	Title	ABC (Php)	WINNING BIDDERS	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Opening of Bid
1	4051863	PROCUREMENT OF FOOD SUPPLIES AND COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	2,217,666.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	2,125,942.00	4-Oct-16
2	4035979	PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTH OFFICE	1,226,932.21	JREV PHARMA DRUG DISTRIBUTOR	Mr. ROSANNA T. SIBLAG, Baracbac Este, Balaoan, la Union	264,561.80	4-Oct-16
3	4081037	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS COMPUTER / IT EQUIPMENT FOR PUBLIC ALERT AND RESPONSE MONITORING CENTER	166,414.50	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	166,200.00	4-Oct-16
4	4092078	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) DIGITAL DUPLICATOR AND SUPPLIES FOR ONE STOP STOP BUSINESS CENTER	153,450.00	GAKKEN PHILIPPINES INC.	Mr. TEOFILIO G. OFICIAR JR. Unit 1DCU Bldg. Arellano-Bani, Pantal, Dagupan City	114,194.00	11-Oct-16
5	4130809	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS UNIFORMS FOR POSO PERSONNEL	322,995.00	TJG Tailoring	Mr. TANEDO D. GARCIA JR., #66 GLVAN St., Brgy. IV, Dagupan City	322,995.00	27-Oct-16
6	4130665	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SPORTS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR SPORTS COMMISSION	217,175.00	ZYNNAH MI TRADING	Ms. MELANIE M. TAMAYO, #3296 Pantal Centro, Dagupan City	216,170.00	27-Oct-16
7	4111661	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	1,199,640.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	1,192,649.90	3-Nov-16
8	4165026	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT MOTORBOAT WITH ENGINE FOR CITY AGRICULTURE OFFICE	338,863.30	HANZMIC ENTERPRISES	Mr. ROMUALDO B. PUNONGBAYAN, #41 f. Pascual St., Tangos, Navotas, Metro Manila	338,800.00	15-Nov-16
9	4165455	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOOD COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING	747,333.86	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	746,796.00	17-Nov-16
10	4214995	PROPOSED PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR CONCRETING OF PAVEMENT AND REPLACEMENT OF BRICKS ALONG CITY BUSINESS DISTRICT, MAINTENANCE OF CITY ROADS, BRIDGES & DRAINAGE & MATERIALS FOR INFORMATION AND EDUCATIONAL CAMPAIGN	442,871.25	GOLDEN VISION CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Ms. EVANGELINE DORIA, Basista, Pangasinan	441,039.80	6-Dec-16
11	4219792	PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS HAND TRACTORS WITH HEAVY DUTY TRAILER AND OTHER AGRICULTURE	987,000.00	BRIXTON CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORP.	Mr. ELISEO F. LIBUNAO Room 202 Armon's Bldg. Kamias St., Quezon City	831,220.00	20-Dec-16

No.	Philgeps Reference No.	Title	ABC (Php)	WINNING BIDDERS	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Opening of Bid
1	4051863	PROCUREMENT OF FOOD SUPPLIES AND COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	2,217,666.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	2,125,942.00	4-Oct-16
2	4035979	PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTH OFFICE	1,226,932.21	JREV PHARMA DRUG DISTRIBUTOR	Mr. ROSANNA T. SIBLAG, Baracbac Este, Balaoan, la Union	264,561.80	4-Oct-16
3	4081037	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS COMPUTER / IT EQUIPMENT FOR PUBLIC ALERT AND RESPONSE MONITORING CENTER	166,414.50	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	166,200.00	4-Oct-16
4	4092078	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) DIGITAL DUPLICATOR AND SUPPLIES FOR ONE STOP STOP BUSINESS CENTER	153,450.00	GAKKEN PHILIPPINES INC.	Mr. TEOFILIO G. OFICIAR JR. Unit 1DCU Bldg. Arellano-Bani, Pantal, Dagupan City	114,194.00	11-Oct-16
5	4130809	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS UNIFORMS FOR POSO PERSONNEL	322,995.00	TJG Tailoring	Mr. TANEDO D. GARCIA JR., #66 GLVAN St., Brgy. IV, Dagupan City	322,995.00	27-Oct-16
6	4130665	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SPORTS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR SPORTS COMMISSION	217,175.00	ZYNNAH MI TRADING	Ms. MELANIE M. TAMAYO, #3296 Pantal Centro, Dagupan City	216,170.00	27-Oct-16
7	4111661	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	1,199,640.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	1,192,649.90	3-Nov-16
8	4165026	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT MOTORBOAT WITH ENGINE FOR CITY AGRICULTURE OFFICE	338,863.30	HANZMIC ENTERPRISES	Mr. ROMUALDO B. PUNONGBAYAN, #41 f. Pascual St., Tangos, Navotas, Metro Manila	338,800.00	15-Nov-16
9	4165455	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOOD COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING	747,333.86	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	746,796.00	17-Nov-16
10	4214995	PROPOSED PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR CONCRETING OF PAVEMENT AND REPLACEMENT OF BRICKS ALONG CITY BUSINESS DISTRICT, MAINTENANCE OF CITY ROADS, BRIDGES & DRAINAGE & MATERIALS FOR INFORMATION AND EDUCATIONAL CAMPAIGN	442,871.25	GOLDEN VISION CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Ms. EVANGELINE DORIA, Basista, Pangasinan	441,039.80	6-Dec-16
11	4219792	PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS HAND TRACTORS WITH HEAVY DUTY TRAILER AND OTHER AGRICULTURE	987,000.00	BRIXTON CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORP.	Mr. ELISEO F. LIBUNAO Room 202 Armon's Bldg. Kamias St., Quezon City	831,220.00	20-Dec-16

No.	Philgeps Reference No.	Title	ABC (Php)	WINNING BIDDERS	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Opening of Bid
1	4051863	PROCUREMENT OF FOOD SUPPLIES AND COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	2,217,666.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	2,125,942.00	4-Oct-16
2	4035979	PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTH OFFICE	1,226,932.21	JREV PHARMA DRUG DISTRIBUTOR	Mr. ROSANNA T. SIBLAG, Baracbac Este, Balaoan, la Union	264,561.80	4-Oct-16
3	4081037	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS COMPUTER / IT EQUIPMENT FOR PUBLIC ALERT AND RESPONSE MONITORING CENTER	166,414.50	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	166,200.00	4-Oct-16
4	4092078	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) DIGITAL DUPLICATOR AND SUPPLIES FOR ONE STOP STOP BUSINESS CENTER	153,450.00	GAKKEN PHILIPPINES INC.	Mr. TEOFILIO G. OFICIAR JR. Unit 1DCU Bldg. Arellano-Bani, Pantal, Dagupan City	114,194.00	11-Oct-16
5	4130809	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS UNIFORMS FOR POSO PERSONNEL	322,995.00	TJG Tailoring	Mr. TANEDO D. GARCIA JR., #66 GLVAN St., Brgy. IV, Dagupan City	322,995.00	27-Oct-16
6	4130665	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SPORTS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR SPORTS COMMISSION	217,175.00	ZYNNAH MI TRADING	Ms. MELANIE M. TAMAYO, #3296 Pantal Centro, Dagupan City	216,170.00	27-Oct-16
7	4111661	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	1,199,640.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	1,192,649.90	3-Nov-16
8	4165026	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT MOTORBOAT WITH ENGINE FOR CITY AGRICULTURE OFFICE	338,863.30	HANZMIC ENTERPRISES	Mr. ROMUALDO B. PUNONGBAYAN, #41 f. Pascual St., Tangos, Navotas, Metro Manila	338,800.00	15-Nov-16
9	4165455	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOOD COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING	747,333.86	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	746,796.00	17-Nov-16
10	4214995	PROPOSED PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR CONCRETING OF PAVEMENT AND REPLACEMENT OF BRICKS ALONG CITY BUSINESS DISTRICT, MAINTENANCE OF CITY ROADS, BRIDGES & DRAINAGE & MATERIALS FOR INFORMATION AND EDUCATIONAL CAMPAIGN	442,871.25	GOLDEN VISION CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Ms. EVANGELINE DORIA, Basista, Pangasinan	441,039.80	6-Dec-16
11	4219792	PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS HAND TRACTORS WITH HEAVY DUTY TRAILER AND OTHER AGRICULTURE	987,000.00	BRIXTON CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORP.	Mr. ELISEO F. LIBUNAO Room 202 Armon's Bldg. Kamias St., Quezon City	831,220.00	20-Dec-16



No.	Philgeps Reference No.	Title	ABC (Php)	WINNING BIDDERS	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Opening of Bid
1	4051863	PROCUREMENT OF FOOD SUPPLIES AND COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	2,217,666.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	2,125,942.00	4-Oct-16
2	4035979	PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTH OFFICE	1,226,932.21	JREV PHARMA DRUG DISTRIBUTOR	Mr. ROSANNA T. SIBLAG, Baracbac Este, Balaoan, la Union	264,561.80	4-Oct-16
3	4081037	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS COMPUTER / IT EQUIPMENT FOR PUBLIC ALERT AND RESPONSE MONITORING CENTER	166,414.50	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	166,200.00	4-Oct-16
4	4092078	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) DIGITAL DUPLICATOR AND SUPPLIES FOR ONE STOP STOP BUSINESS CENTER	153,450.00	GAKKEN PHILIPPINES INC.	Mr. TEOFILIO G. OFICIAR JR. Unit 1DCU Bldg. Arellano-Bani, Pantal, Dagupan City	114,194.00	11-Oct-16
5	4130809	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS UNIFORMS FOR POSO PERSONNEL	322,995.00	TJG Tailoring	Mr. TANEDO D. GARCIA JR., #66 GLVAN St., Brgy. IV, Dagupan City	322,995.00	27-Oct-16
6	4130665	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SPORTS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR SPORTS COMMISSION	217,175.00	ZYNNAH MI TRADING	Ms. MELANIE M. TAMAYO, #3296 Pantal Centro, Dagupan City	216,170.00	27-Oct-16
7	4111661	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	1,199,640.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	1,192,649.90	3-Nov-16
8	4165026	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT MOTORBOAT WITH ENGINE FOR CITY AGRICULTURE OFFICE	338,863.30	HANZMIC ENTERPRISES	Mr. ROMUALDO B. PUNONGBAYAN, #41 f. Pascual St., Tangos, Navotas, Metro Manila	338,800.00	15-Nov-16
9	4165455	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOOD COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING	747,333.86	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	746,796.00	17-Nov-16
10	4214995	PROPOSED PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR CONCRETING OF PAVEMENT AND REPLACEMENT OF BRICKS ALONG CITY BUSINESS DISTRICT, MAINTENANCE OF CITY ROADS, BRIDGES & DRAINAGE & MATERIALS FOR INFORMATION AND EDUCATIONAL CAMPAIGN	442,871.25	GOLDEN VISION CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Ms. EVANGELINE DORIA, Basista, Pangasinan	441,039.80	6-Dec-16
11	4219792	PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS HAND TRACTORS WITH HEAVY DUTY TRAILER AND OTHER AGRICULTURE	987,000.00	BRIXTON CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORP.	Mr. ELISEO F. LIBUNAO Room 202 Armon's Bldg. Kamias St., Quezon City	831,220.00	20-Dec-16

No.	Philgeps Reference No.	Title	ABC (Php)	WINNING BIDDERS	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Opening of Bid
1	4051863	PROCUREMENT OF FOOD SUPPLIES AND COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	2,217,666.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	2,125,942.00	4-Oct-16
2	4035979	PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTH OFFICE	1,226,932.21	JREV PHARMA DRUG DISTRIBUTOR	Mr. ROSANNA T. SIBLAG, Baracbac Este, Balaoan, la Union	264,561.80	4-Oct-16
3	4081037	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS COMPUTER / IT EQUIPMENT FOR PUBLIC ALERT AND RESPONSE MONITORING CENTER	166,414.50	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	166,200.00	4-Oct-16
4	4092078	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) DIGITAL DUPLICATOR AND SUPPLIES FOR ONE STOP STOP BUSINESS CENTER	153,450.00	GAKKEN PHILIPPINES INC.	Mr. TEOFILIO G. OFICIAR JR. Unit 1DCU Bldg. Arellano-Bani, Pantal, Dagupan City	114,194.00	11-Oct-16
5	4130809	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS UNIFORMS FOR POSO PERSONNEL	322,995.00	TJG Tailoring	Mr. TANEDO D. GARCIA JR., #66 GLVAN St., Brgy. IV, Dagupan City	322,995.00	27-Oct-16
6	4130665	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SPORTS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR SPORTS COMMISSION	217,175.00	ZYNNAH MI TRADING	Ms. MELANIE M. TAMAYO, #3296 Pantal Centro, Dagupan City	216,170.00	27-Oct-16
7	4111661	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	1,199,640.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	1,192,649.90	3-Nov-16
8	4165026	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT MOTORBOAT WITH ENGINE FOR CITY AGRICULTURE OFFICE	338,863.30	HANZMIC ENTERPRISES	Mr. ROMUALDO B. PUNONGBAYAN, #41 f. Pascual St., Tangos, Navotas, Metro Manila	338,800.00	15-Nov-16
9	4165455	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOOD COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING	747,333.86	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	746,796.00	17-Nov-16
10	4214995	PROPOSED PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR CONCRETING OF PAVEMENT AND REPLACEMENT OF BRICKS ALONG CITY BUSINESS DISTRICT, MAINTENANCE OF CITY ROADS, BRIDGES & DRAINAGE & MATERIALS FOR INFORMATION AND EDUCATIONAL CAMPAIGN	442,871.25	GOLDEN VISION CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Ms. EVANGELINE DORIA, Basista, Pangasinan	441,039.80	6-Dec-16
11	4219792	PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS HAND TRACTORS WITH HEAVY DUTY TRAILER AND OTHER AGRICULTURE	987,000.00	BRIXTON CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORP.	Mr. ELISEO F. LIBUNAO Room 202 Armon's Bldg. Kamias St., Quezon City	831,220.00	20-Dec-16

No.	Philgeps Reference No.	Title	ABC (Php)	WINNING BIDDERS	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Opening of Bid
1	4051863	PROCUREMENT OF FOOD SUPPLIES AND COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	2,217,666.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	2,125,942.00	4-Oct-16
2	4035979	PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTH OFFICE	1,226,932.21	JREV PHARMA DRUG DISTRIBUTOR	Mr. ROSANNA T. SIBLAG, Baracbac Este, Balaoan, la Union	264,561.80	4-Oct-16
3	4081037	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS COMPUTER / IT EQUIPMENT FOR PUBLIC ALERT AND RESPONSE MONITORING CENTER	166,414.50	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	166,200.00	4-Oct-16
4	4092078	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) DIGITAL DUPLICATOR AND SUPPLIES FOR ONE STOP STOP BUSINESS CENTER	153,450.00	GAKKEN PHILIPPINES INC.	Mr. TEOFILIO G. OFICIAR JR. Unit 1DCU Bldg. Arellano-Bani, Pantal, Dagupan City	114,194.00	11-Oct-16
5	4130809	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS UNIFORMS FOR POSO PERSONNEL	322,995.00	TJG Tailoring	Mr. TANEDO D. GARCIA JR., #66 GLVAN St., Brgy. IV, Dagupan City	322,995.00	27-Oct-16
6	4130665	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SPORTS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR SPORTS COMMISSION	217,175.00	ZYNNAH MI TRADING	Ms. MELANIE M. TAMAYO, #3296 Pantal Centro, Dagupan City	216,170.00	27-Oct-16
7	4111661	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	1,199,640.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	1,192,649.90	3-Nov-16
8	4165026	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT MOTORBOAT WITH ENGINE FOR CITY AGRICULTURE OFFICE	338,863.30	HANZMIC ENTERPRISES	Mr. ROMUALDO B. PUNONGBAYAN, #41 f. Pascual St., Tangos, Navotas, Metro Manila	338,800.00	15-Nov-16
9	4165455	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOOD COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING	747,333.86	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	746,796.00	17-Nov-16
10	4214995	PROPOSED PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR CONCRETING OF PAVEMENT AND REPLACEMENT OF BRICKS ALONG CITY BUSINESS DISTRICT, MAINTENANCE OF CITY ROADS, BRIDGES & DRAINAGE & MATERIALS FOR INFORMATION AND EDUCATIONAL CAMPAIGN	442,871.25	GOLDEN VISION CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Ms. EVANGELINE DORIA, Basista, Pangasinan	441,039.80	6-Dec-16
11	4219792	PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS HAND TRACTORS WITH HEAVY DUTY TRAILER AND OTHER AGRICULTURE	987,000.00	BRIXTON CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORP.	Mr. ELISEO F. LIBUNAO Room 202 Armon's Bldg. Kamias St., Quezon City	831,220.00	20-Dec-16

No.	Philgeps Reference No.	Title	ABC (Php)	WINNING BIDDERS	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Opening of Bid
1	4051863	PROCUREMENT OF FOOD SUPPLIES AND COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	2,217,666.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	2,125,942.00	4-Oct-16
2	4035979	PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTH OFFICE	1,226,932.21	JREV PHARMA DRUG DISTRIBUTOR	Mr. ROSANNA T. SIBLAG, Baracbac Este, Balaoan, la Union	264,561.80	4-Oct-16
3	4081037	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS COMPUTER / IT EQUIPMENT FOR PUBLIC ALERT AND RESPONSE MONITORING CENTER	166,414.50	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	166,200.00	4-Oct-16
4	4092078	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) DIGITAL DUPLICATOR AND SUPPLIES FOR ONE STOP STOP BUSINESS CENTER	153,450.00	GAKKEN PHILIPPINES INC.	Mr. TEOFILIO G. OFICIAR JR. Unit 1DCU Bldg. Arellano-Bani, Pantal, Dagupan City	114,194.00	11-Oct-16
5	4130809	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS UNIFORMS FOR POSO PERSONNEL	322,995.00	TJG Tailoring	Mr. TANEDO D. GARCIA JR., #66 GLVAN St., Brgy. IV, Dagupan City	322,995.00	27-Oct-16
6	4130665	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SPORTS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR SPORTS COMMISSION	217,175.00	ZYNNAH MI TRADING	Ms. MELANIE M. TAMAYO, #3296 Pantal Centro, Dagupan City	216,170.00	27-Oct-16
7	4111661	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	1,199,640.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	1,192,649.90	3-Nov-16
8	4165026	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT MOTORBOAT WITH ENGINE FOR CITY AGRICULTURE OFFICE	338,863.30	HANZMIC ENTERPRISES	Mr. ROMUALDO B. PUNONGBAYAN, #41 f. Pascual St., Tangos, Navotas, Metro Manila	338,800.00	15-Nov-16
9	4165455	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOOD COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING	747,333.86	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	746,796.00	17-Nov-16
10	4214995	PROPOSED PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR CONCRETING OF PAVEMENT AND REPLACEMENT OF BRICKS ALONG CITY BUSINESS DISTRICT, MAINTENANCE OF CITY ROADS, BRIDGES & DRAINAGE & MATERIALS FOR INFORMATION AND EDUCATIONAL CAMPAIGN	442,871.25	GOLDEN VISION CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Ms. EVANGELINE DORIA, Basista, Pangasinan	441,039.80	6-Dec-16
11	4219792	PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS HAND TRACTORS WITH HEAVY DUTY TRAILER AND OTHER AGRICULTURE	987,000.00	BRIXTON CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORP.	Mr. ELISEO F. LIBUNAO Room 202 Armon's Bldg. Kamias St., Quezon City	831,220.00	20-Dec-16

No.	Philgeps Reference No.	Title	ABC (Php)	WINNING BIDDERS	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Opening of Bid
1	4051863	PROCUREMENT OF FOOD SUPPLIES AND COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	2,217,666.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	2,125,942.00	4-Oct-16
2	4035979	PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTH OFFICE	1,226,932.21	JREV PHARMA DRUG DISTRIBUTOR	Mr. ROSANNA T. SIBLAG, Baracbac Este, Balaoan, la Union	264,561.80	4-Oct-16
3	4081037	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS COMPUTER / IT EQUIPMENT FOR PUBLIC ALERT AND RESPONSE MONITORING CENTER	166,414.50	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	166,200.00	4-Oct-16
4	4092078	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) DIGITAL DUPLICATOR AND SUPPLIES FOR ONE STOP STOP BUSINESS CENTER	153,450.00	GAKKEN PHILIPPINES INC.	Mr. TEOFILIO G. OFICIAR JR. Unit 1DCU Bldg. Arellano-Bani, Pantal, Dagupan City	114,194.00	11-Oct-16
5	4130809	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS UNIFORMS FOR POSO PERSONNEL	322,995.00	TJG Tailoring	Mr. TANEDO D. GARCIA JR., #66 GLVAN St., Brgy. IV, Dagupan City	322,995.00	27-Oct-16
6	4130665	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SPORTS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR SPORTS COMMISSION	217,175.00	ZYNNAH MI TRADING	Ms. MELANIE M. TAMAYO, #3296 Pantal Centro, Dagupan City	216,170.00	27-Oct-16
7	4111661	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	1,199,640.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	1,192,649.90	3-Nov-16
8	4165026	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT MOTORBOAT WITH ENGINE FOR CITY AGRICULTURE OFFICE	338,863.30	HANZMIC ENTERPRISES	Mr. ROMUALDO B. PUNONGBAYAN, #41 f. Pascual St., Tangos, Navotas, Metro Manila	338,800.00	15-Nov-16
9	4165455	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOOD COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING	747,333.86	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	746,796.00	17-Nov-16
10	4214995	PROPOSED PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR CONCRETING OF PAVEMENT AND REPLACEMENT OF BRICKS ALONG CITY BUSINESS DISTRICT, MAINTENANCE OF CITY ROADS, BRIDGES & DRAINAGE & MATERIALS FOR INFORMATION AND EDUCATIONAL CAMPAIGN	442,871.25	GOLDEN VISION CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Ms. EVANGELINE DORIA, Basista, Pangasinan	441,039.80	6-Dec-16
11	4219792	PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS HAND TRACTORS WITH HEAVY DUTY TRAILER AND OTHER AGRICULTURE	987,000.00	BRIXTON CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORP.	Mr. ELISEO F. LIBUNAO Room 202 Armon's Bldg. Kamias St., Quezon City	831,220.00	20-Dec-16

No.	Philgeps Reference No.	Title	ABC (Php)	WINNING BIDDERS	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Opening of Bid
1	4051863	PROCUREMENT OF FOOD SUPPLIES AND COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	2,217,666.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	2,125,942.00	4-Oct-16
2	4035979	PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTH OFFICE	1,226,932.21	JREV PHARMA DRUG DISTRIBUTOR	Mr. ROSANNA T. SIBLAG, Baracbac Este, Balaoan, la Union	264,561.80	4-Oct-16
3	4081037	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS COMPUTER / IT EQUIPMENT FOR PUBLIC ALERT AND RESPONSE MONITORING CENTER	166,414.50	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	166,200.00	4-Oct-16
4	4092078	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) DIGITAL DUPLICATOR AND SUPPLIES FOR ONE STOP STOP BUSINESS CENTER	153,450.00	GAKKEN PHILIPPINES INC.	Mr. TEOFILIO G. OFICIAR JR. Unit 1DCU Bldg. Arellano-Bani, Pantal, Dagupan City	114,194.00	11-Oct-16
5	4130809	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS UNIFORMS FOR POSO PERSONNEL	322,995.00	TJG Tailoring	Mr. TANEDO D. GARCIA JR., #66 GLVAN St., Brgy. IV, Dagupan City	322,995.00	27-Oct-16
6	4130665	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SPORTS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR SPORTS COMMISSION	217,175.00	ZYNNAH MI TRADING	Ms. MELANIE M. TAMAYO, #3296 Pantal Centro, Dagupan City	216,170.00	27-Oct-16
7	4111661	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	1,199,640.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	1,192,649.90	3-Nov-16
8	4165026	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT MOTORBOAT WITH ENGINE FOR CITY AGRICULTURE OFFICE	338,863.30	HANZMIC ENTERPRISES	Mr. ROMUALDO B. PUNONGBAYAN, #41 f. Pascual St., Tangos, Navotas, Metro Manila	338,800.00	15-Nov-16
9	4165455	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOOD COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING	747,333.86	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	746,796.00	17-Nov-16
10	4214995	PROPOSED PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR CONCRETING OF PAVEMENT AND REPLACEMENT OF BRICKS ALONG CITY BUSINESS DISTRICT, MAINTENANCE OF CITY ROADS, BRIDGES & DRAINAGE & MATERIALS FOR INFORMATION AND EDUCATIONAL CAMPAIGN	442,871.25	GOLDEN VISION CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Ms. EVANGELINE DORIA, Basista, Pangasinan	441,039.80	6-Dec-16
11	4219792	PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS HAND TRACTORS WITH HEAVY DUTY TRAILER AND OTHER AGRICULTURE	987,000.00	BRIXTON CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORP.	Mr. ELISEO F. LIBUNAO Room 202 Armon's Bldg. Kamias St., Quezon City	831,220.00	20-Dec-16

No.	Philgeps Reference No.	Title	ABC (Php)	WINNING BIDDERS	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Opening of Bid
1	4051863	PROCUREMENT OF FOOD SUPPLIES AND COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	2,217,666.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	2,125,942.00	4-Oct-16
2	4035979	PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTH OFFICE	1,226,932.21	JREV PHARMA DRUG DISTRIBUTOR	Mr. ROSANNA T. SIBLAG, Baracbac Este, Balaoan, la Union	264,561.80	4-Oct-16
3	4081037	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS COMPUTER / IT EQUIPMENT FOR PUBLIC ALERT AND RESPONSE MONITORING CENTER	166,414.50	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	166,200.00	4-Oct-16
4	4092078	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) DIGITAL DUPLICATOR AND SUPPLIES FOR ONE STOP STOP BUSINESS CENTER	153,450.00	GAKKEN PHILIPPINES INC.	Mr. TEOFILIO G. OFICIAR JR. Unit 1DCU Bldg. Arellano-Bani, Pantal, Dagupan City	114,194.00	11-Oct-16
5	4130809	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS UNIFORMS FOR POSO PERSONNEL	322,995.00	TJG Tailoring	Mr. TANEDO D. GARCIA JR., #66 GLVAN St., Brgy. IV, Dagupan City	322,995.00	27-Oct-16
6	4130665	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SPORTS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR SPORTS COMMISSION	217,175.00	ZYNNAH MI TRADING	Ms. MELANIE M. TAMAYO, #3296 Pantal Centro, Dagupan City	216,170.00	27-Oct-16
7	4111661	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	1,199,640.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	1,192,649.90	3-Nov-16
8	4165026	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT MOTORBOAT WITH ENGINE FOR CITY AGRICULTURE OFFICE	338,863.30	HANZMIC ENTERPRISES	Mr. ROMUALDO B. PUNONGBAYAN, #41 f. Pascual St., Tangos, Navotas, Metro Manila	338,800.00	15-Nov-16
9	4165455	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOOD COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING	747,333.86	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	746,796.00	17-Nov-16
10	4214995	PROPOSED PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR CONCRETING OF PAVEMENT AND REPLACEMENT OF BRICKS ALONG CITY BUSINESS DISTRICT, MAINTENANCE OF CITY ROADS, BRIDGES & DRAINAGE & MATERIALS FOR INFORMATION AND EDUCATIONAL CAMPAIGN	442,871.25	GOLDEN VISION CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Ms. EVANGELINE DORIA, Basista, Pangasinan	441,039.80	6-Dec-16
11	4219792	PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS HAND TRACTORS WITH HEAVY DUTY TRAILER AND OTHER AGRICULTURE	987,000.00	BRIXTON CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORP.	Mr. ELISEO F. LIBUNAO Room 202 Armon's Bldg. Kamias St., Quezon City	831,220.00	20-Dec-16

No.	Philgeps Reference No.	Title	ABC (Php)	WINNING BIDDERS	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Opening of Bid
1	4051863	PROCUREMENT OF FOOD SUPPLIES AND COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	2,217,666.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	2,125,942.00	4-Oct-16
2	4035979	PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTH OFFICE	1,226,932.21	JREV PHARMA DRUG DISTRIBUTOR	Mr. ROSANNA T. SIBLAG, Baracbac Este, Balaoan, la Union	264,561.80	4-Oct-16
3	4081037	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS COMPUTER / IT EQUIPMENT FOR PUBLIC ALERT AND RESPONSE MONITORING CENTER	166,414.50	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	166,200.00	4-Oct-16
4	4092078	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) DIGITAL DUPLICATOR AND SUPPLIES FOR ONE STOP STOP BUSINESS CENTER	153,450.00	GAKKEN PHILIPPINES INC.	Mr. TEOFILIO G. OFICIAR JR. Unit 1DCU Bldg. Arellano-Bani, Pantal, Dagupan City	114,194.00	11-Oct-16
5	4130809	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS UNIFORMS FOR POSO PERSONNEL	322,995.00	TJG Tailoring	Mr. TANEDO D. GARCIA JR., #66 GLVAN St., Brgy. IV, Dagupan City	322,995.00	27-Oct-16
6	4130665	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SPORTS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR SPORTS COMMISSION	217,175.00	ZYNNAH MI TRADING	Ms. MELANIE M. TAMAYO, #3296 Pantal Centro, Dagupan City	216,170.00	27-Oct-16
7	4111661	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	1,199,640.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	1,192,649.90	3-Nov-16
8	4165026	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT MOTORBOAT WITH ENGINE FOR CITY AGRICULTURE OFFICE	338,863.30	HANZMIC ENTERPRISES	Mr. ROMUALDO B. PUNONGBAYAN, #41 f. Pascual St., Tangos, Navotas, Metro Manila	338,800.00	15-Nov-16
9	4165455	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOOD COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING	747,333.86	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	746,796.00	17-Nov-16
10	4214995	PROPOSED PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR CONCRETING OF PAVEMENT AND REPLACEMENT OF BRICKS ALONG CITY BUSINESS DISTRICT, MAINTENANCE OF CITY ROADS, BRIDGES & DRAINAGE & MATERIALS FOR INFORMATION AND EDUCATIONAL CAMPAIGN	442,871.25	GOLDEN VISION CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Ms. EVANGELINE DORIA, Basista, Pangasinan	441,039.80	6-Dec-16
11	4219792	PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS HAND TRACTORS WITH HEAVY DUTY TRAILER AND OTHER AGRICULTURE	987,000.00	BRIXTON CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORP.	Mr. ELISEO F. LIBUNAO Room 202 Armon's Bldg. Kamias St., Quezon City	831,220.00	20-Dec-16



No.	Philgeps Reference No.	Title	ABC (Php)	WINNING BIDDERS	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Opening of Bid
1	4051863	PROCUREMENT OF FOOD SUPPLIES AND COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	2,217,666.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	2,125,942.00	4-Oct-16
2	4035979	PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTH OFFICE	1,226,932.21	JREV PHARMA DRUG DISTRIBUTOR	Mr. ROSANNA T. SIBLAG, Baracbac Este, Balaoan, la Union	264,561.80	4-Oct-16
3	4081037	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS COMPUTER / IT EQUIPMENT FOR PUBLIC ALERT AND RESPONSE MONITORING CENTER	166,414.50	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	166,200.00	4-Oct-16
4	4092078	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) DIGITAL DUPLICATOR AND SUPPLIES FOR ONE STOP STOP BUSINESS CENTER	153,450.00	GAKKEN PHILIPPINES INC.	Mr. TEOFILIO G. OFICIAR JR. Unit 1DCU Bldg. Arellano-Bani, Pantal, Dagupan City	114,194.00	11-Oct-16
5	4130809	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS UNIFORMS FOR POSO PERSONNEL	322,995.00	TJG Tailoring	Mr. TANEDO D. GARCIA JR., #66 GLVAN St., Brgy. IV, Dagupan City	322,995.00	27-Oct-16
6	4130665	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SPORTS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR SPORTS COMMISSION	217,175.00	ZYNNAH MI TRADING	Ms. MELANIE M. TAMAYO, #3296 Pantal Centro, Dagupan City	216,170.00	27-Oct-16
7	4111661	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	1,199,640.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	1,192,649.90	3-Nov-16
8	4165026	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT MOTORBOAT WITH ENGINE FOR CITY AGRICULTURE OFFICE	338,863.30	HANZMIC ENTERPRISES	Mr. ROMUALDO B. PUNONGBAYAN, #41 f. Pascual St., Tangos, Navotas, Metro Manila	338,800.00	15-Nov-16
9	4165455	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOOD COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING	747,333.86	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	746,796.00	17-Nov-16
10	4214995	PROPOSED PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR CONCRETING OF PAVEMENT AND REPLACEMENT OF BRICKS ALONG CITY BUSINESS DISTRICT, MAINTENANCE OF CITY ROADS, BRIDGES & DRAINAGE & MATERIALS FOR INFORMATION AND EDUCATIONAL CAMPAIGN	442,871.25	GOLDEN VISION CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Ms. EVANGELINE DORIA, Basista, Pangasinan	441,039.80	6-Dec-16
11	4219792	PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS HAND TRACTORS WITH HEAVY DUTY TRAILER AND OTHER AGRICULTURE	987,000.00	BRIXTON CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORP.	Mr. ELISEO F. LIBUNAO Room 202 Armon's Bldg. Kamias St., Quezon City	831,220.00	20-Dec-16

No.	Philgeps Reference No.	Title	ABC (Php)	WINNING BIDDERS	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Opening of Bid
1	4051863	PROCUREMENT OF FOOD SUPPLIES AND COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	2,217,666.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	2,125,942.00	4-Oct-16
2	4035979	PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR CITY HEALTH OFFICE	1,226,932.21	JREV PHARMA DRUG DISTRIBUTOR	Mr. ROSANNA T. SIBLAG, Baracbac Este, Balaoan, la Union	264,561.80	4-Oct-16
3	4081037	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS COMPUTER / IT EQUIPMENT FOR PUBLIC ALERT AND RESPONSE MONITORING CENTER	166,414.50	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	166,200.00	4-Oct-16
4	4092078	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) DIGITAL DUPLICATOR AND SUPPLIES FOR ONE STOP STOP BUSINESS CENTER	153,450.00	GAKKEN PHILIPPINES INC.	Mr. TEOFILIO G. OFICIAR JR. Unit 1DCU Bldg. Arellano-Bani, Pantal, Dagupan City	114,194.00	11-Oct-16
5	4130809	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS UNIFORMS FOR POSO PERSONNEL	322,995.00	TJG Tailoring	Mr. TANEDO D. GARCIA JR., #66 GLVAN St., Brgy. IV, Dagupan City	322,995.00	27-Oct-16
6	4130665	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS SPORTS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR SPORTS COMMISSION	217,175.00	ZYNNAH MI TRADING	Ms. MELANIE M. TAMAYO, #3296 Pantal Centro, Dagupan City	216,170.00	27-Oct-16
7	4111661	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING	1,199,640.75	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	1,192,649.90	3-Nov-16
8	4165026	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT MOTORBOAT WITH ENGINE FOR CITY AGRICULTURE OFFICE	338,863.30	HANZMIC ENTERPRISES	Mr. ROMUALDO B. PUNONGBAYAN, #41 f. Pascual St., Tangos, Navotas, Metro Manila	338,800.00	15-Nov-16
9	4165455	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE AND NON-PERISHABLE FOOD COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTARY FEEDING	747,333.86	OLANIO TRADING	Mr. JERRY SANDOVAL JR., Rizal Extn., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City	746,796.00	17-Nov-16
10	4214995	PROPOSED PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR CONCRETING OF PAVEMENT AND REPLACEMENT OF BRICKS ALONG CITY BUSINESS DISTRICT, MAINTENANCE OF CITY ROADS, BRIDGES & DRAINAGE & MATERIALS FOR INFORMATION AND EDUCATIONAL CAMPAIGN	442,871.25	GOLDEN VISION CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Ms. EVANGELINE DORIA, Basista, Pangasinan	441,039.80	6-Dec-16
11	4219792	PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS HAND TRACTORS WITH HEAVY DUTY TRAILER AND OTHER AGRICULTURE	987,000.00	BRIXTON CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORP.	Mr. ELISEO F. LIBUNAO Room 202 Armon's Bldg. Kamias St., Quezon City	831,220.00	20-Dec-16







































